
City of San Antonio

Legislation Details

File #: 19-5069

Type: Plan Amendment

In control: Planning Commission

On agenda: 6/26/2019

Title: (Continuance from 05/22/19) MILITARY PROTECTION AREAS PA-2019-11600022 (Council Districts
4, 6, and 8): Public hearing and consideration  of the following items: Amending Chapter 35 of the City
Code of San Antonio, Texas, to add a new article, Article IX, designating Extraterritorial Military
Protection Areas, adopting general provisions, rules, regulations, and districts associated with the
Extraterritorial Military Protection Areas which are in the manner recommended by the most recent
joint land use study.
1. A Plan Amendment to amend the Comprehensive Master Plan of the City by establishing
Comprehensive Land Use Categories in the Camp Bullis/Camp Stanley Extraterritorial Military
Protection Areas, generally defined as the area of the City of San Antonio Extraterritorial Jurisdiction
in Bexar County, Texas, within five miles of the boundary of Camp Bullis and Camp Stanley.
2. A Plan Amendment to amend the Comprehensive Master Plan of the City by establishing
Comprehensive Land Use Categories in the Lackland/Medina Annex Extraterritorial Military Protection
Areas, generally defined as the area of the City of San Antonio Extraterritorial Jurisdiction in Bexar
County, Texas, within five miles of the boundary of Lackland and Lackland Medina Training Annex.
3. An amendment to the Interlocal Agreement with Bexar County relating to the provision of
government services relating to the administration of the Extraterritorial Military Protection Areas.
Staff recommends Approval.  (John Osten, Sr. Planner, (210) 207-2187, john.osten@sanantonio.gov,
Development Services Department)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Camp Bullis Proposed Future Land Use Map, 2. Lackland Proposed Future Land Use 11x17
2MAY19, 3. 05142019 New Addendum A 11 v.1 (CAO_jw 04182019) Brach comments TF, 4.
05132019 Chap 35 Article IX ETJMPD PCTAC Recommendation FINAL

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of San Antonio Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

